506213223 08/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6259966

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
HEIKO SCHUSTER			02/02/2018	
JANET PEPER			02/18/2018	
KEVIN ROEHLE			02/11/2018	
PHILIPP WAGNER			03/06/2018	
HANS-GEORG RAMMENSEE			02/03/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	IMMAT	IMMATICS BIOTECHNOLOGIES GMBH		
Street Address:	PAUL-	PAUL-EHRLICH-STR. 15		
City:	TUEBI	TUEBINGEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	72076			
	Tatal. d			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type		16998162		
Application Number:		10990102		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 301-453-6100	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 301-453-6100 docketing@mmviplaw.com, hmcbee@m	t via US Mail.	
	e sent to	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 301-453-6100 docketing@mmviplaw.com, hmcbee@m MCBEE MOORE & VANIK, IP, LLC	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 301-453-6100 docketing@mmviplaw.com, hmcbee@mi MCBEE MOORE & VANIK, IP, LLC 7900 WESTPARK DRIVE, SUITE A100 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 301-453-6100 docketing@mmviplaw.com, hmcbee@mi MCBEE MOORE & VANIK, IP, LLC 7900 WESTPARK DRIVE, SUITE A100 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 301-453-6100 docketing@mmviplaw.com, hmcbee@mi MCBEE MOORE & VANIK, IP, LLC 7900 WESTPARK DRIVE, SUITE A100 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 2912919-083004	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 301-453-6100 docketing@mmviplaw.com, hmcbee@mi MCBEE MOORE & VANIK, IP, LLC 7900 WESTPARK DRIVE, SUITE A100 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 2912919-083004 HANNAH MCBEE	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 301-453-6100 docketing@mmviplaw.com, hmcbee@mi MCBEE MOORE & VANIK, IP, LLC 7900 WESTPARK DRIVE, SUITE A100 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 2912919-083004 HANNAH MCBEE /Hannah McBee/	t via US Ḿail. mviplaw.com	

source=2912919-083004_Oath_Dec#page1.tif
source=2912919-083004_Oath_Dec#page2.tif
source=2912919-083004_Oath_Dec#page3.tif
source=2912919-083004_Oath_Dec#page4.tif
source=2912919-083004_Oath_Dec#page5.tif
source=2912919-083004_Oath_Dec#page6.tif
source=2912919-083004_Oath_Dec#page7.tif
source=2912919-083004_Oath_Dec#page8.tif
source=2912919-083004_Oath_Dec#page9.tif
source=2912919-083004_Oath_Dec#page10.tif
source=2912919-083004_Oath_Dec#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH (assignee), whose business address is

Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15 72076 Tuebingen Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facle evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:

 \Box

The attached application, OR

15881078 U.S. Application Number filed on 26 January 2018

Title: NOVEL PEPTIDES AND COMBINATION OF PEPTIDES FOR USE IN IMMUNOTHERAPY AGAINST OVARIAN CANCER AND OTHER CANCERS

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Name: Heiko Schuster Mailing Address: Dorfackerstrasse 22 72074 Tübingen Germany Signature:	Date: 02, Feb. 2018
SECOND INVENTOR Name: Janet Peper Mailing Address: Friedrich-Schaal-Strasse 6 72074 Tuebingen Germany	
Signature:	Date:
THIRD INVENTOR Name: Kevin Röhle Mailing Address: Eberhardstrasse 25 72072 Tuebingen Germany	
Signature:	Date:
FOURTH INVENTOR Name: Phillip Wagner Mailing Address: Bopserstrasse 2 70180 Stuttgart Germany	
Signature:	Date:
FIFTH INVENTOR Name: Hans-Georg Rammensee Mailing Address: Sommerhalde 3 72070 Tuebingen Germany	
Signature:	Date:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH (assignee), whose business address is

Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15 72076 Tuebingen Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facle evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:

 \Box

The attached application, OR

15881078 U.S. Application Number filed on 26 January 2018

Title: NOVEL PEPTIDES AND COMBINATION OF PEPTIDES FOR USE IN IMMUNOTHERAPY AGAINST OVARIAN CANCER AND OTHER CANCERS

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR		
Name: Heiko Schuster		
Mailing Address:		
Dorfackerstrasse 22		
72074 Tübingen		
Germany		
Signature:	Date:	
SECOND INVENTOR		
Name: Janet Peper		
Mailing Address:		
Friedrich School-Stresse-6-	Thuchlippstrasse 1,	
72074 Toebingen	Lowert 1222	18. X. V&
Germany		K2K
Signature	Date: <u> </u>	
THIRD INVENTOR		
Name: Kevin Röhle		
Mailing Address:		
Eberhardstrasse 25		
72072 Tuebingen		
Germany		
Signature:	Date:	
FOURTH INVENTOR		
Name: Phillip Wagner		
Mailing Address:		
Bopserstrasse 2		
70180 Stuttgart Germany		
Germany		
Signature:	Date:	
FIFTH INVENTOR		
Name: Hans-Georg		
	Page 2	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH (assignee), whose business address is

Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15 72076 Tuebingen Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facle evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:

 \Box

The attached application, OR

15881078 U.S. Application Number filed on 26 January 2018

Title: NOVEL PEPTIDES AND COMBINATION OF PEPTIDES FOR USE IN IMMUNOTHERAPY AGAINST OVARIAN CANCER AND OTHER CANCERS

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	
Name: Heiko Schuster	
Mailing Address:	
Dorfackerstrasse 22	
72074 Tübingen	
Germany	
Signature:	Date:
SECOND INVENTOR	
Name: Janet Peper	
Mailing Address:	
Friedrich-Schaal-Strasse 6	
72074 Tuebingen	
Germany	
Signature:	Date:
THIRD INVENTOR	
Name: Kevin Röhle	
Mailing Address:	
Eberhardstrasse 25	
72072 Tuebingen	
Germany	
Signature: KFEUle	Date: <u>02-2015</u>
FOURTH INVENTOR	
Name: Phillip Wagner	
Mailing Address:	
Bopserstrasse 2	
70180 Stuttgart	
Germany	
Signature:	Date:
FIFTH INVENTOR	

Name: Hans-Georg

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH (assignee), whose business address is

Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15 72076 Tuebingen Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facle evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:

 \Box

The attached application, OR

15881078 U.S. Application Number filed on 26 January 2018

Title: NOVEL PEPTIDES AND COMBINATION OF PEPTIDES FOR USE IN IMMUNOTHERAPY AGAINST OVARIAN CANCER AND OTHER CANCERS

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Name: Heiko SCHUSTER Mailing Address: Dorfackerstrasse 22 72074 Tübingen Germany	
Signature:	Date:
SECOND INVENTOR Name: Janet Peper Mailing Address: Friedrich-Schaal-Strasse 6 72074 Tuebingen Germany	
Signature:	Date:
THIRD INVENTOR Name: Kevin Röhle Mailing Address: Eberhardstrasse 25 72072 Tuebingen Germany	
Signature:	Date:
FOURTH INVENTOR Name: Phillip Wagner Mailing Address: Bopserstrasse 2 Staffienbergstrasse 42 70180-Stuttgart Germany Signature:	Date: <u>B. 3. 18</u>
FIFTH INVENTOR Name: Hans-Georg Rammensee Mailing Address: Sommerhalde 3 72070 Tuebingen Germany	
Signature:	Date:

Page 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH (assignee), whose business address is

Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15 72076 Tuebingen Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facle evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:

 \Box

The attached application, OR

15881078 U.S. Application Number filed on 26 January 2018

Title: NOVEL PEPTIDES AND COMBINATION OF PEPTIDES FOR USE IN IMMUNOTHERAPY AGAINST OVARIAN CANCER AND OTHER CANCERS

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	
Name: Heiko Schuster	
Mailing Address:	
Dorfackerstrasse 22	
72074 Tübingen	
Germany	
Signature:	Date:
SECOND INVENTOR	
Name: Janet Peper	
Mailing Address:	
Friedrich-Schaal-Strasse 6	
72074 Tuebingen	
Germany	
Signature:	Date:
THIRD INVENTOR	
Name: Kevin Röhle	
Mailing Address:	
Eberhardstrasse 25	
72072 Tuebingen	
Germany	
Signature:	Date:
FOURTH INVENTOR	
Name: Phillip Wagner	
Mailing Address:	
Bopserstrasse 2	
70180 Stuttgart	
Germany	
Signature:	Date:
FIFTH INVENTOR	
Name: Hans-Georg	
	Page 2

Rammensee

Mailing Address:

Sommerhalde 3 72070 Tuebingen

Germany

_____ Date: Feb. 03, 201P Signature:

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 053552 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 08/20/2020